Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 12, 2025

2022-00397

RECEIVED: 12/08/22 FILED: 12/13/22 FINAL: 02/24/23

REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Stanville site; Bobcat Way, Betsy Layne, Floyd County, KY 41605

CASE CODE

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

UTILITIES:

East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless

INDEX OF EVENTS:

- Final Order Entered: 1. Appalachian Wireless is granted a CPCN to construct a wireless 02/24/23 telecommunications facility. The proposed facility consists of a tower not to exceed 300 feet in height, with attached antennas, to be located near Bobcat Way, Betsy Lavne, Floyd County, Kentucky, The coordinates for the proposed facility are North Latitude 37°33'53.2" by West Longitude 82°37'53.0". 2. Appalachian Wireless shall immediately notify the Commission in writing if, after the antenna tower is built and utility service is commenced, the tower is not used for three months in the manner authorized by this Order. 3. Appalachian Wireless shall file a copy of the final decision regarding the pending KAZC and FAA applications for the proposed construction within ten days of receiving a decision. 4. Documents filed, if any, in the future pursuant to ordering paragraphs 2 and 3 herein shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. 12/13/22 Deficiency cured letter 12/13/22 Krystal Branham East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless East Kentucky Network, LLC Response to Deficiency
 - 12/12/22 Deficiency letter, information due 12/22/2022.
 - 12/08/22 Krystal Branham East Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalachian Wireless The Application of East Kentucky Network, LLC for the Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Tower in Floyd County, Kentucky.

11/15/22 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

11/15/22 East Kentucky Network, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for the Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Tower in Floyd County, Kentucky Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1